

## Subscription to Oslo Børs and Euronext Dublin NewsFeed

## **Terms and Conditions**

(as of 1st October 2003):

- 1) The Customer has ordered a subscription for Oslo Børs NewsFeed and/or Euronext Dublin NewsFeed in accordance with the Terms and Conditions contained herein.
- 2) Oslo Børs will throughout the term of this agreement supply the ordered information to the Customer on a non-exclusive basis, and grants the Customer a non-exclusive license to use the information in accordance with the terms contain herein.
- 3) Oslo Børs reserves the right to, with reasonable notice and in its absolute sole discretion to add, alter or withdraw any product or part of the information.
- 4) Subscriptions run from the date specified in the Subscription Order. A receipt for a Subscription Order placed will be sent by e-mail to the e-mail address stated in the order form. In the event that an invoice has not been paid by the due date indicated on the invoice, Oslo Børs reserves the right to discontinue the delivery with 30 thirty days' written notice. Delivery will not resume until payment has been received.
- 5) The subscription charge is payable in advance for each subscription period. The subscription period is identical to the calendar year. If a subscription is ordered during a subscription period, a pro rata charge is payable for the number of months left in the subscription period.
- 6) Failure by the Customer to pay by the due date any amounts due under this Agreement shall make the Customer liable to pay Oslo Børs interest on the balance outstanding from the due date in accordance with the Overdue Payments Interest Act (Norway) of 19 December 1976 No 100, § 3.
- 7) Prices may be adjusted with three month's notice prior to the end of a subscription period. The prevailing prices are listed in the Price List at <a href="www.oslobors.no">www.oslobors.no</a>. All prices are exclusive of any value-added tax or any local taxes arising from the Agreement.
- 8) A subscription may be terminated by the Customer in writing no later than 3 three months before the start of a new subscription period. Oslo Børs may terminate the subscription with a 3 three months' written notice prior to the end of each subscription period. Such termination shall be effective from the end of the subscription period.
- 9) The parties acknowledge that information of confidential nature relating to the business of the other may be disclosed under this agreement. Each party undertakes to hold such information in confidence and not, without the consent of the other, disclose it to any third party nor use it for any other purpose other than the performance of this agreement.

We hereby order the Oslo Børs Statistical Products as per the above specification and confirm that we have read, and accepted the delivery terms (Terms & Conditions).

Place:	Date:	
Customer signature		



<b>Products</b> The order includes the following (Please tick off the product(s) you require in the	ne form below):
Oslo Børs NewsFeed Euronext Dublin NewsFeed	
Contact information	
Name of firm:  Postal address (Billing address):	_
Postcode/city:	
Telephone:	
Accounts Payable contact	-
7.0004.100 . 4745.10 . 601.1401	_

Please return the Subscription Order to: Oslo Børs Corporate Services by email: corporate.services@oslobors.no